MPower Partners Announces its Investment in Jupiter



September 15, 2021; Tokyo, Japan: MPower Partners Fund, Japan's first ESG-focused global venture capital fund, has invested in US-based Jupiter, the leading provider of predictive data and analytics for climate risk and resilience.

Given the rising incidence of extreme climate events, plus growing pressure from global regulators on public and private sector organizations to assess the risks from climate change, the need for more accurate assessments of climate risks is rapidly growing. Jupiter has developed a next-generation climate risk analytics system for predicting multi-hazard risks, such as floods and windstorms caused by climate change, with a 90m grid mapping which covers the entire planet, something no other firm has been able to accomplish. In addition to the granularity of its models, which can assess individual assets from 1 hour to 50 years, it also provides a unique service which can assess portfolios of assets (such as mortgage loans for banks).

As climate change accelerates and more people in the private and public sector seek insights about future impacts of extreme weather on people, assets, economies, and societies, MPower Partners believes that Jupiter's work will become increasingly indispensable not just in Japan, but around the world.

MPower Partners and Clearvision Ventures are co-leading an ongoing funding round that Jupiter will announce in the coming weeks. MPower will support Jupiter's ongoing business in Japan and champion Jupiter's growing ESG practices.

Comment from Rich Sorkin, CEO of Jupiter

"Japan is among the most advanced nations in the world in understanding and adapting to climate change. Our growing work and partnerships in Japan are central to our strategy. We intend to deepen our presence in the country by establishing a Japan office which will support customers in Japan and the rest of Asia, and we are in the process of recruiting a full-time Japan Country Manager. Additionally, as Jupiter continues to fortify our position as one of the world's premiere ESG companies, we are thrilled for MPower to support us in both these priorities."

Jupiter's press release regarding MPower Partners' investment:

https://jupiterintel.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/09/Jupiter-PR-20210914-MPower-Investment.pdf

■About Jupiter

Headquarters: San Mateo, California, USA

Jupiter is the global leader in data and analytics services to make informed decisions to anticipate risk from extreme weather, sea-level rise, storm intensification and rising temperatures caused by short, medium and long-term climate change. Jupiter's ClimateScore™ Intelligence Platform provides sophisticated, dynamic, hyper-local, current- hour-to-50-plus-year probabilistic risk analysis for weather in a changing climate. The company's FloodScore™, HeatScore™, WindScore™, FireScore™, and ClimateScore Global™ services are used for climate-related risk assessment and management worldwide. Jupiter's models are based on the latest science, as developed by the global Earth and Ocean Systems science community.

Jupiter offers commercial services to asset owners in critical infrastructure, financial services including insurance, banking and asset management, energy and real estate, and the public sector. These customers use Jupiter services for a broad range of applications, including capital planning, risk management, site selection, design requirements, supply chain management, investment valuations, and shareholder disclosures.

For more information, please visit https://jupiterintel.com/

■ About MPower Partners Fund

MPower Partners Fund is an ESG-integrated global venture capital fund that aims to support entrepreneurs providing solutions to societal challenges with the power of technology, and to promote sustainable growth by incorporating ESG (Environment, Social, Governance) into their core business strategies. The founding team draws on their extensive experience in the financial industry and ESG matters to support the global expansion of startups and strives to infuse ESG elements into the ecosystem. Fund website: https://www.mpower-partners.com

For inquiries regarding this matter, please contact info@mpower-partners.com

This press release has been prepared for the purpose of providing information to qualified institutional investors and potential portfolio companies of the Fund, and is not a disclosure document pursuant to the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act, and does not constitute a solicitation or recommendation to purchase the Fund.